
Payroll Ending      4/9/2022     TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security 9,480.30
Village Portion of Medicare 6,921.90
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF
Net Payroll 424,642.81
Total Payroll Expense 441,045.01 441,045.01$       

Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks 781,284.62
Total Manual Checks & Wires 781,284.62$       

ACH Debits   
Health Insurance Premium
City of Chicago (Water Payment)
Total ACH Debits -$                  

Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 04-22-22 597,262.03
Total Payable Vouchers 597,262.03$       

Grand Total Payments 1,819,591.66$  

04/18/22
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY



User:

Printed: 04/13/2022 - 12:07PM

Payroll

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00222.04.2022

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 3443 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

PSI521396 Cleaning supplies  1,005.99 04/22/2022 10-90-62680

 1,005.99Check Total:

Vendor: 5002 34 PUBLISHING, INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

36578 Design services for April 2022 newsletter  450.00 04/22/2022 10-01-51880

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 2615 A.W.E.S.O.M.E. PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

4317 Exterminating services March 2022  510.00 04/22/2022 10-60-62460

 510.00Check Total:

Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

137053/1 Kitchen bags  9.99 04/22/2022 10-30-62060

137057/1 Coupler, bushing, tape for toliet repair  15.95 04/22/2022 10-30-62060

 25.94Check Total:

Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

135815/1 Fasteners, waterproof case  36.56 04/22/2022 34-01-62590

136304/1 Trash bags, pickup tools, hook, lawn bags, 

paint roller covers

 178.08 04/22/2022 34-02-52200

136397/1 Cleaning supplies  213.32 04/22/2022 10-90-62680

136413/1 Adhesive letters and numbers, bungee, 

drawstring bags, LED's

 78.89 04/22/2022 34-01-62590

136680/1 Acrylic sheet, extension cords  33.98 04/22/2022 10-90-62070

 540.83Check Total:

Vendor: 1264 ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

136336/1 Mending brace, drill bits, fasteners  68.96 04/22/2022 10-90-62070

136339/1 Adapter PVC, Swing Check Valve, Pipe 

PVC

 29.97 04/22/2022 34-02-63070

136386/1 Brush, paint roller covers, tray liners  30.76 04/22/2022 10-90-62590

136811/1 Keys, rings, ID tags  46.38 04/22/2022 10-90-62590

136828/1 Seeds, potting mix soil  18.65 04/22/2022 10-90-62715

 194.72Check Total:

Vendor: 3097 AFTERMATH BIOHAZARD MANAGEMENT Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

JC2022-8141 Bio-hazardous cleaning  300.00 04/22/2022 10-20-52600

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

179388 Fuel  316.00 04/22/2022 10-90-50200

179389 Spectacle kits  295.00 04/22/2022 10-30-50800

179803 Spectacle kits  104.00 04/22/2022 10-30-50800

 715.00Check Total:

Vendor: 1748 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

1856774008Apr22 Admin fee for GO bonds 2018  356.25 04/22/2022 44-01-45000

1856775007Apr22 Admin fee for tax escrow agent  750.00 04/22/2022 44-01-45000

 1,106.25Check Total:

Vendor: 3465 AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

351184 Monthly fee for hosting, hawksearch, and 

retainer hour

 325.00 04/22/2022 10-02-54300

 325.00Check Total:

Vendor: 0542 AMERIMARK DIRECT Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

20223086 Earth Day supplies  1,244.01 04/22/2022 10-60-52990

 1,244.01Check Total:

Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

602000232274 Carpet service  164.20 04/22/2022 10-13-52800

602000234868 Carpet service  164.20 04/22/2022 10-13-52800

602000237695 Carpet service  147.74 04/22/2022 10-20-52600
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 476.14Check Total:

Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

847233023403 Multiple Single Line Charges PD - March  691.17 04/22/2022 10-02-51200

847233053503 Multiple Single Line Charges PD - March  163.69 04/22/2022 10-02-51200

847288012604 Fire station 1 outside phone - March  50.12 04/22/2022 10-02-51200

847678617103 Fire Station 2 Outside Phone for March  50.25 04/22/2022 10-02-51200

 955.23Check Total:

Vendor: 0717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

860341842Mar Long distance charges  34.38 04/22/2022 10-02-51200

 34.38Check Total:

Vendor: 1272 AT&T TELECONFERENCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

204-007957 Conference call services- March  63.72 04/22/2022 10-02-51200

 63.72Check Total:

Vendor: 5031 A-TEAM TIRE & AUTO Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

100837 Removal of propane system - unit 874  710.82 04/22/2022 10-20-50300

101487 Removal of propane system - unit 873  706.87 04/22/2022 10-20-50300

 1,417.69Check Total:

Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

1700 Service to remove pump #2 from pump 

house station

 4,200.00 04/22/2022 34-01-50940

1701 Service to remove pump #2 from 17th Ave  3,200.00 04/22/2022 34-02-50940

 7,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 3327 BUCKEYE POWER SALES CO. INC Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

PSV266374 Generator repair Station 1  728.50 04/22/2022 10-30-62040

 728.50Check Total:

Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHONOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

0095174 Professional srvcs on Accela Land Mgmt  

3/12/22-3/18/22

 540.00 04/22/2022 10-02-81000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/13/2022 - 12:07 PM) Page 3

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5242
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5242
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b7f424c7-e18d-4cc7-9b53-c00e03b59d46
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2022:10-02-51200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=83d9ea1f-c3a4-4b78-8796-309361bd1d75
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2022:10-02-51200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2a0e5e11-5e7c-4a0f-be2d-ff2ed6866dd7
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2022:10-02-51200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=bea78e43-e804-4f47-ae03-27207721e0c1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2022:10-02-51200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0717
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0717
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d72b054e-0466-4c63-a8c2-97b0d5b55f34
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2022:10-02-51200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1272
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1272
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=730e8ab4-640d-4a68-9a0b-7e099448eb65
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2022:10-02-51200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5031
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5031
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=38ea0ae5-aad3-488c-a650-f4088bcf0ed2
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2022:10-20-50300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=398915a1-3913-415a-9f8e-405e2ee10d5f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2022:10-20-50300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0925
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0925
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=15a2dbd4-48c2-46e2-9e01-2b338ddf6b85
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2022:34-01-50940
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=99131768-cadd-48ad-97d6-9158b116074b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2022:34-02-50940
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3327
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3327
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5976977e-55b5-4c8b-852b-dbf3c8a00487
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2022:10-30-62040
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3378
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3378
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a2c68b8d-35e9-4d07-8896-a405430037f8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2022:10-02-81000


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 540.00Check Total:

Vendor: 0375 CAPITOL AGENDAS Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

APRIL 2022 Lobbyist services, April 2022  2,500.00 04/22/2022 10-12-67560

 2,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 1895 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

T951001 RAM for Comm Dev  79.96 04/22/2022 10-02-80000

 79.96Check Total:

Vendor: 4252 CHICAGO SPENCE TOOL & RUBBER Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

1286684-01 Eye bolts  113.75 04/22/2022 10-90-62780

 113.75Check Total:

Vendor: 2929 CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA GROUP Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

051396977000 Legal notice 2022 Sewer Cleaning Project 

#7171103

 113.45 04/22/2022 10-18-51840

051396977000 Public hearing notice (ZBA 22-05) 

#7168638

 38.02 04/22/2022 10-12-53170

051396977000 Public hearing notice (ZBA 22-06) 

#7168753

 34.60 04/22/2022 10-12-53170

 186.07Check Total:

Vendor: 0968 CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

12 Franklin Ave Phase III Engineering 

(02/27/22-03/26/22)

 4,680.34 04/22/2022 65-10-54500

173548 Industrial Park Improvements (S11C)  27,015.16 04/22/2022 65-10-82810

173549 Industrial Park Improvements (East Work)  10,088.81 04/22/2022 65-10-82810

173651 Detention Control Trading Program  510.00 04/22/2022 34-02-82800

 42,294.31Check Total:

Vendor: 1420 CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

433816 2021 Asset Management Plan  

1/29/22-2/25/22

 3,042.50 04/22/2022 10-90-82800

433816 2021 Asset Management Plan  

1/29/22-2/25/22

 3,042.50 04/22/2022 34-01-82800
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433816 2021 Asset Management Plan  

1/29/22-2/25/22

 3,042.50 04/22/2022 34-02-82800

433854 Water system modeling  1/29/22-2/25/22  314.15 04/22/2022 34-01-62860

 9,441.65Check Total:

Vendor: 3648 COMCAST Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

0141239Apr22 Cable TV for Streets for April  4.20 04/22/2022 10-02-51200

0155544Apr22 VPN Connection for VH for April  212.85 04/22/2022 10-02-51200

0310503Apr22 Cable TV for VH for April  176.44 04/22/2022 10-02-51200

 393.49Check Total:

Vendor: 1331 COMPASS MINERALS Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

979280 Bulk highway coarse w/YPS  38,757.71 04/22/2022 19-01-62650

979781 Bulk highway coarse w/YPS  11,963.63 04/22/2022 19-01-62650

981864 Bulk highway coarse w/YPS  20,852.84 04/22/2022 19-01-62650

 71,574.18Check Total:

Vendor: 2085 COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

1607 Monthly service agreement April 2022  1,000.00 04/22/2022 10-32-57000

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 1464 D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

0000359721 Switch, environmental recovery fee  415.00 04/22/2022 09-01-64000

0000360369 Switch, environmental recovery fee  415.00 04/22/2022 09-01-64000

0000360691 Switches, yard waste, environmental 

recovery fee

 1,293.50 04/22/2022 09-01-64000

 2,123.50Check Total:

Vendor: 3202 DAI ENVIRONMENTAL Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

03172022 9800 Franklin Ave- Phase II sampling 

investigation

 11,325.00 04/22/2022 10-12-50540

 11,325.00Check Total:

Vendor: 1755 E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

30905 Mixed load spoils hauled out  3,360.00 04/22/2022 34-01-62860

 3,360.00Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 3829 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

10678 Main pumping station RTU1 - furnish 

signal duplicators

 4,950.01 04/22/2022 34-01-50940

10679 Main pumping station RTU1A - furnish 

signal duplicators

 4,569.24 04/22/2022 34-01-50940

 9,519.25Check Total:

Vendor: 6002 ELECTRONIC SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

ESS2706 Service & maintenance April 2022  350.00 04/22/2022 41-01-63220

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 4446 EMERGENCY VEHICLE SERVICE INC Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

12679 Ambulance 481 repairs- PM service  1,406.58 04/22/2022 10-30-50110

12680A Ambulance 481 repairs- radiator  2,828.97 04/22/2022 10-30-50110

12680B Ambulance 481 repairs- fuel tank  2,140.89 04/22/2022 10-30-50110

 6,376.44Check Total:

Vendor: 2059 EXP US SERVICES Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

112713-25 Franklin Ave Phase II Engineering 

1/29/22-2/25/22

 72,147.28 04/22/2022 65-10-54100

 72,147.28Check Total:

Vendor: 6084 FAIRBORN EQUIPMENT COMPANY OF ILLINOIS Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

0000045395 Door #5 repair  380.00 04/22/2022 10-30-62050

0000045400 Station 2 overhead door repair  950.28 04/22/2022 10-30-62050

 1,330.28Check Total:

Vendor: 5061 FIRESTONE COMPLETE AUTO CARE Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

263370 Replace tires Toyota Tundra, replace tire - 

unit 881

 616.58 04/22/2022 08-01-50020

 616.58Check Total:

Vendor: 6062 GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

4298 Universal spill pad  110.00 04/22/2022 34-02-63070

4300 Ultra beads  515.55 04/22/2022 34-02-63070

 625.55Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

9129418647 Fluor ballasts  84.03 04/22/2022 10-90-62590

9129418720 Returned items -65.32 04/22/2022 10-90-62590

9242961507 First aid kit  44.44 04/22/2022 10-90-62680

9242961515 Eye wash bottles  10.76 04/22/2022 10-90-62680

9242961523 Linear fluor bulbs  82.80 04/22/2022 10-90-62590

9243488385 First aid kits  88.88 04/22/2022 10-90-62680

 245.59Check Total:

Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

2201179 Comptroller services, Feb 2022  8,000.00 04/22/2022 10-01-67590

2201179 Comptroller services, Feb 2022  4,000.00 04/22/2022 34-01-40119

2201179 Comptroller services, Feb 2022  250.00 04/22/2022 12-01-57000

2201179 Comptroller services, Feb 2022  250.00 04/22/2022 14-01-57000

2201179 Comptroller services, Feb 2022  250.00 04/22/2022 40-01-57000

2201179 Comptroller services, Feb 2022  250.00 04/22/2022 42-01-57000

 13,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 1555 H&H ELECTRIC  COMPANY Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

38609 Traffic signal contract maint various 

locations

 997.50 04/22/2022 10-90-62690

38733 Street lighting & traffic signal maint - 25th 

& Grand Ave

 3,562.01 04/22/2022 10-90-62690

 4,559.51Check Total:

Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.I.P AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

6026-1 Tune up parts/blower motor - unit 238  139.44 04/22/2022 08-01-50034

6033-1 Tire sensor  47.99 04/22/2022 08-01-50020

6055-1 Oil filter - unit 881  3.49 04/22/2022 10-20-50300

6056-1 Oil filter - unit 238  3.94 04/22/2022 34-02-50150

6074-1 Replacement of left door handle - unit 229  41.50 04/22/2022 10-90-50100

6090-1 Replacement of radius arm bushing - unit 

236

 26.57 04/22/2022 34-01-50100

6109-1 Control Arm - unit 875  131.99 04/22/2022 10-20-50300

 394.92Check Total:

Vendor: 4497 HEALY ASPHALT CO. LLC Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

30700 UPM cold mix  3,366.32 04/22/2022 10-90-62600
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 3,366.32Check Total:

Vendor: 4004 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

1095178 Station vacuum  209.00 04/22/2022 10-30-59000

 209.00Check Total:

Vendor: 1817 HR SIMPLIFIED Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

74504 COBRA notices and monthly minimum fee  100.00 04/22/2022 10-60-51950

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 2586 HS&E Compliance Resources Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

17248A Risk and resiliency monthly retainer fee  1,882.70 04/22/2022 34-01-52000

 1,882.70Check Total:

Vendor: 1860 ILLINOIS COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT TRUST Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

RCB28837 W/C premium May 2022  57,241.63 04/22/2022 10-32-62200

RCB29525 Property and Liability premium May 2022  49,972.75 04/22/2022 10-32-62190

 107,214.38Check Total:

Vendor: 0470 JET BRITE CAR WASH, INC. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

4579 Police car washes March 2022  132.00 04/22/2022 10-20-50300

 132.00Check Total:

Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

204667 Mixed construction & demo, 

environmental fee

 471.25 04/22/2022 34-01-62860

204721 Pulverized top soil, environmental fee  261.00 04/22/2022 34-01-62860

 732.25Check Total:

Vendor: 3560 JOHN SAKASH, COMPANY INC Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

446632 Alloy eye hoist hooks, latch kits, 

hammerlok links, alloy links

 231.39 04/22/2022 34-01-62070

446794 Wire rope sling  33.75 04/22/2022 34-02-62070

 265.14Check Total:

Vendor: 1254 JS PRINTING Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

U0287 Labels for inspectors, inspection report 

forms

 315.00 04/22/2022 10-13-51800

 315.00Check Total:

Vendor: 4545 KCS COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

15568 Consulting services for March  97.50 04/22/2022 10-02-51150

15568 Proofpoint spam filter software  467.50 04/22/2022 10-02-54200

15568 GFI AV server & workstation monitoring 

software

 1,238.00 04/22/2022 10-02-54200

15568 Max online back of servers for Solarwind  450.00 04/22/2022 10-02-55040

15568 Solarwind Anti virus software  96.00 04/22/2022 10-02-54200

15568 Sentinelone server security  120.00 04/22/2022 10-02-54200

15568 Office 365 setup and migration  172.50 04/22/2022 10-02-54200

15568 switch project  130.00 04/22/2022 10-02-80100

 2,771.50Check Total:

Vendor: 5543 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS, INC. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

106828 Professional Chainsaw Operation and 

Chipper Operator training

 2,300.00 04/22/2022 10-90-52000

 2,300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

4468 Sawcutting, remove and replace approx 32' 

of reinforced curb

 3,000.00 04/22/2022 34-01-62860

4469 Sawcutting, remove and replace reinforced 

street opening

 5,265.00 04/22/2022 34-02-63070

4472 Sawcutting, remove and replace reinforced 

sanitary sewer

 3,260.00 04/22/2022 34-02-63070

4473 Sawcutting, remove and replace approx. 15' 

of reinforced curb

 2,475.00 04/22/2022 34-01-62860

 14,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 5232 KRYSTYNA KACZOWKA AND GORDON LAW OFFICES, LTD. Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

2172 Legal services for Claim 

#200317W002-0003

 20,000.00 04/22/2022 10-32-62195

 20,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 0358 LED & SAFETY Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e199db4a-e230-458b-9753-2aa11b89d70e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2022:10-13-51800
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4545
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4545
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=37ec80de-03cd-40d6-bd44-201e7faae476
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2022:10-02-51150
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=07c1eb13-b030-44b7-92f4-7d03b1da825d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2022:10-02-54200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=42b42985-09a5-4d56-89ea-a6a343ce2b44
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2022:10-02-54200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c039286a-a394-4ae4-bfec-aff56b6406b9
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2022:10-02-55040